
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING  SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY                                                      
SHIBPUR, P.O. Botanic Garden (Formerly Bengal Engineering And Science University) 

HOWRAH (West Bengal, India)-711103 
Phone: 033 26681503, 033 26684561 Fax: 033 26682916 

 
 
Tender No:-57/DY.REG./19-20       Date:- 04.12.2019 

                                                                                                                             
Notice Inviting  Tender 

 
Sealed quotations are invited from bonafide Contractors for Sanitary & Plumbing works 
including minor Civil maintenance work (e.g., urinal / pan replacement, pipeline maintenance , 
cistern repairing/ replacement etc. as per PWD schedule of rates w.e.f 01.11.2017 in the M. N. 
Dastur building in the campus of IIEST, Shibpur. 
The quotation will be received in the drop box at the Office of  the Registrar, Stores & Purchase 
section between 11.00 a.m and 5.00 p.m on all working days latest by 13.12.2019. Opening on 
16.12.2019 at 1.30 p.m.at the Office of the University Engineer.   

REGISTRAR 
Terms & conditions:-  

1. All rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, levies & duties. The rate should be 
quoted both in figures and words.  

2. The work should be executed carefully without damaging existing underground / 
overhead service lines (Water, Electricity, Sewerage lines) 

3. Bidder should visit the site and assume the quantity of the work prior to submission of 
tender. 

4. No advance payment can be made 
5. The Order no is to be noted on both Challan & Bill 
6. Payment will be made on submission of proper bill, Challan etc., by A/C payee cheque. 

No cash payment will be made under any circumstances 
7. Copies of the PAN Card & GST Registration Certificate and Trade License and 

Professional TAX Certificate should be attached with the quotation 
8. Contractors / Bidders are requested to inspect the site before submitting the quotation. 
9. Work should be completed within 06 months or completion of contractual value after 

receiving the work order. 
 

Dy.Registrar, 
(Stores & Purchase)  
   IIEST, Shibpur 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 
1. Institute Website, 
2. Notice board, 
3. University Engineer. 



NAME OF WORK  “Sanitary & Plumbing works including minor Civil 
maintenance work (e.g., urinal / pan replacement, 
pipeline maintenance , cistern repairing/ replacement 
etc. as per PWD schedule of rates w.e.f 01.11.2017 in 
the M. N. Dastur building.” 

 
PLACE OF WORK  Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology,    

Shibpur, Howrah- 711 103. 
 
GROUP AMOUNT Rs. 50,000 (Rupees fifty thousand only) 
 
PERIOD OF COMPLETION 6 (Six) months or completion of contractual value. 

 
PART-II:       Schedule of Works (Guidelines of BOQ) 

 
Name of work: S & P works including minor Civil maintenance work in the M. N. Dastur 

building. 
 

Based  on current S & P  and building Schedule w. e. f. 01.11.2017 and along with Addenda & 
Corrigenda. 

 
 

Group Amount Rs. 50,000 (Rupees fifty thousand only) 
 
 
I / We offer to execute the Works described in the Bill of Quantities in Part II of the Tender 
Document in your letter / tender no referred to above in accordance with the Conditions of 
Contract enclosed therewith at ___________ percentage above / below (*) the estimated rates, 
i.e. for a total Contract Price of    
 
Rs. _________________________________________________________ [in figures] * 
 
Rs.    ________________________________________________________ [in words]"      
      
 
Authorized Signature   :                                                                                    Date: 
______________      


